
３．人口動態（各年12月末現在）

転入 転出 出生 死亡 増加 減少

人 人 人 人 人 人 人 人

1960 (S35) 15,901 557 823 233 102 0 119 △ 254

1961 (S36) 15,682 594 963 226 78 2 0 △ 219

1962 (S37) 15,329 542 992 206 100 0 9 △ 353

1963 (S38) 13,900 871 1,093 229 69 58 1,425 △ 1,429

1964 (S39) 13,509 635 1,163 207 77 16 9 △ 391

1965 (S40) 13,163 622 1,104 193 65 10 2 △ 346

1966 (S41) 12,195 647 1,112 135 87 23 574 △ 968

1967 (S42) 11,906 604 977 149 82 19 2 △ 289

1968 (S43) 11,505 587 1,071 160 104 153 126 △ 401

1969 (S44) 11,017 506 1,058 159 95 40 40 △ 488

1970 (S45) 10,497 555 1,165 154 69 19 14 △ 520

1971 (S46) 10,214 563 938 156 74 15 5 △ 283

1972 (S47) 10,068 581 815 149 67 7 1 △ 146

1973 (S48) 9,867 493 809 165 60 15 5 △ 201

1974 (S49) 9,675 439 735 152 68 50 30 △ 192

1975 (S50) 9,494 425 673 131 75 13 2 △ 181

1976 (S51) 9,392 425 591 125 67 6 0 △ 102

1977 (S52) 9,258 391 560 118 79 14 22 △ 138

1978 (S53) 9,217 421 510 121 67 17 23 △ 41

1979 (S54) 9,077 422 599 112 79 5 1 △ 140

1980 (S55) 8,899 348 571 113 67 1 2 △ 178

1981 (S56) 8,793 372 498 97 77 0 0 △ 106

1982 (S57) 8,690 342 482 111 72 1 3 △ 103

1983 (S58) 8,580 362 502 95 64 3 4 △ 110

1984 (S59) 8,531 359 434 90 66 3 1 △ 49

1985 (S60) 8,488 424 470 79 81 5 0 △ 43

1986 (S61) 8,458 379 407 72 76 2 0 △ 30

1987 (S62) 8,328 335 456 80 90 1 0 △ 130

1988 (S63) 8,175 311 459 67 73 1 0 △ 153

1989 (H1) 8,136 367 409 68 65 0 0 △ 39

1990 (H2) 7,992 260 413 83 75 1 0 △ 144

1991 (H3) 7,838 293 439 69 77 0 0 △ 154

1992 (H4) 7,707 249 376 68 72 0 0 △ 131

1993 (H5) 7,613 297 395 72 68 0 0 △ 94

1994 (H6) 7,525 297 387 62 60 0 0 △ 88

1995 (H7) 7,406 281 376 58 84 0 0 △ 121

1996 (H8) 7,333 277 339 53 65 1 0 △ 73

1997 (H9) 7,163 226 405 58 50 1 0 △ 170

1998 (H10) 7,038 276 371 57 87 0 0 △ 125

差引増減区分 総人口
社会的人口動態 自然的人口動態 その他



転入 転出 出生 死亡 増加 減少

人 人 人 人 人 人 人 人

差引増減区分 総人口
社会的人口動態 自然的人口動態 その他

1999 (H11) 6,952 237 284 34 73 0 0 △ 86

2000 (H12) 6,861 238 311 56 75 0 0 △ 92

2001 (H13) 6,766 235 298 42 74 0 0 △ 95

2002 (H14) 6,686 224 288 47 65 2 0 △ 80

2003 (H15) 6,602 251 296 50 92 3 0 △ 84

2004 (H16) 6,498 219 281 46 94 6 0 △ 104

2005 (H17) 6,370 192 274 50 97 1 0 △ 128

2006 (H18) 6,235 175 284 39 64 1 0 △ 133

2007 (H19) 6,206 205 192 36 78 0 0 △ 29

2008 (H20) 6,088 173 241 42 92 0 0 △ 118

2009 (H21) 6,013 139 200 46 61 1 0 △ 75

2010 (H22) 5,915 143 209 33 66 1 0 △ 98

2011 (H23) 5,810 131 203 53 87 1 0 △ 105

2012 (H24) 5,716 142 204 33 66 1 0 △ 94

2013 (H25) 5,742 195 255 40 87 133 0 26

2014 (H26) 5,644 212 246 27 92 1 0 △ 98

2015 (H27) 5,497 162 264 25 70 0 0 △ 147

2016 (H28) 5,344 156 247 22 84 0 0 △ 153

2017 (H29) 5,244 204 247 23 80 0 0 △ 100

2018 (H30) 5,205 248 234 32 85 0 0 △ 39

2019 (R1) 5,111 226 274 29 75 0 0 △ 94

2020 (R2) 4,953 132 232 24 82 0 0 △ 158

2021 (R3) 4,842 150 203 33 94 3 0 △ 111


